

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal Diary No. 4159/2015

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION ETC. ETC. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. ETC. ETC.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishal Anand, Adv.
Mr. Sambit Panja, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.Mr. Aditya Mukharjee, Adv.
M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E ROne week's time is granted to the learned
counsel for the appellant to cure the defects.(ASHIMA CHHABRA)
Sr. P.A.(RENU DIWAN)
Court Master