IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS)

ΙN

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NOS. 83 AND 84 OF 2015

ΙN

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 104 OF 2014

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS)

ΙN

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NOS. 59 AND 60 OF 2015

ΤN

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 105 OF 2014

INDRAPRASTHA POWER GENERATION COMPANY LTD. & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

-Versus-

ARVINDER SINGH GUJRAL & ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE- REPORT

It is submitted that the C.P.(C) Nos. 59, 60, 83 & 84 of 2015 and W.P.(C) Nos. 104 & 105 of 2014 above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.03.2015 with other connected matters, when the Court inter-alia passed the following Order:

".......Hearing in the writ petitions is concluded. Judgment reserved in the writ petition (C)No.104 & 105/2014.

List all the civil appeals and contempt petitions after the pronouncement of judgment in writ petitions."

It is submitted that Mr. L. R. Singh, Advocate for the petitioners has filed applications for directions in C.P. (C) Nos. 83 and 84 of 2015 in W.P.(C) No. 104/2014. The said applications have been registered as I.A. Nos. 1.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioners has also filed applications for directions in C.P.(C) Nos. 59 and 60 of 2015 in W.P.(C) No. 105/2014. The said applications have been registered as I.A. Nos. 1.

It is lastly submitted that the Contempt Petition above mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 05.08.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Orders:

"List these matters on Friday, 7th August, 2015 along with IA No. 1/2015 in Contempt Petition (C) No. 84/2015 in W.P. (C) No. 104/2015."

...2/-

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

-2-

The applications in Contempt Petitions above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 6th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

MR. L.R. SINGH, ADV.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR