## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 280/2012

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

NORTH DELHI POWER LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 23/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sumit Kumar Vats, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The office report is that the certificate of service of notice issued to the respondent Nos.3-5, 11,15,18-21, 23, 24, 26, 27, 30, 33, 34, 38, 40, 4, 45, 48, 50-52 & 55 has not been received as yet. A reminder shall be issued. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.2,6,8,13,14, 16, 17, 25,,31, 32, 37, 39, 42, 43, 47, 49 & 54, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos.7, 10, 12, 22 & 46 and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

List the matter again on 09.12.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB