SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 443/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-09-2019 in AN No. 246/2014 passed by the Appellate Tribunal For Electricity At New Delhi)

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

Respondent(s)

No.20418/2020-STAY APPLICATION (FOR ADMISSION and IΑ and IA No.20417/2020-CONDONATION 0F DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and ΙA No.27572/2020-PERMISSION T0 FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ ANNEXURES)

Date: 20-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned.

Admit.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.12 of 2020.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR